
2023 Metropolitan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-22   Conf: 29-13   Home: 20-8   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DiFabio (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Geist (6), Bower (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-90), Geist (31-34), Burt
(22-22), Bower (9-11), Prieto (9-11), Medhus (6-8), Wilson (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Robb, Shelby .377 47-47 154 38 58 18 6 6 35 106 .688 12 1 11 1 .420 2 2 16-18 25 0 0 1.000
9 Geist, Jaiden .355 50-46 141 37 50 13 1 9 43 92 .652 10 5 18 2 .411 2 2 5-6 194 10 5 .976
11 DiFabio, Hannah .352 56-56 179 48 63 10 4 2 32 87 .486 20 8 26 0 .440 0 0 19-24 80 106 11 .944
15 Medhus, Jenna .347 45-37 101 21 35 7 1 9 31 71 .703 6 3 13 2 .393 2 1 2-3 7 22 7 .806
2 Grammerstorf, Kami .340 56-56 156 44 53 7 5 1 19 73 .468 21 1 28 1 .421 0 8 31-31 89 3 3 .968
8 Hartvigsen, Miah .336 56-54 152 26 51 7 0 6 32 76 .500 14 7 20 1 .411 2 0 2-3 328 2 3 .991
13 Boring, Alexia .315 46-42 127 34 40 10 3 6 27 74 .583 12 7 22 0 .401 1 4 7-9 47 4 3 .944
19 Arellano, Aaliyah .286 56-56 105 20 30 7 1 2 20 45 .429 11 4 13 2 .369 2 1 1-1 49 99 14 .914
20 Maney, Katie .281 51-47 128 24 36 8 1 3 15 55 .430 9 2 33 0 .336 1 0 9-9 103 3 3 .972
1 Bueno, Adriana .252 56-54 123 20 31 8 3 1 18 48 .390 7 3 14 1 .306 1 0 5-6 88 75 4 .976
4 Burt, Audrey .250 42-32 88 12 22 5 1 2 14 35 .398 10 2 9 1 .340 0 0 0-1 3 26 3 .906
24 Prieto, Cheyenne .308 28-13 13 3 4 1 0 1 5 8 .615 1 0 3 0 .333 1 1 0-0 2 21 2 .920
10 Bower, Genevieve .133 22-12 30 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .167 1 1 9 0 .188 0 2 0-0 50 8 1 .983
17 Wilson, Maddy .125 21-4 8 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .500 2 0 2 1 .273 1 0 0-0 1 11 1 .923
21 Leins, Trish .083 24-2 12 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 4 1 3 0 .353 0 0 0-0 27 0 1 .964
Totals .316 56-56 1517 333 479 102 26 49 297 780 .514 140 45 224 12 .387 15 21 97-111 1093 390 61 .960
Opponents .271 56-56 1445 231 392 76 10 49 215 635 .439 122 19 231 12 .332 18 34 40-45 1078 378 70 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Medhus, Jenna 2.79 12-5 24 17 9 1-0 0 110.1 121 60 44 22 63 27 4 9 .273 6 5 0 6 12
4 Burt, Audrey 3.55 8-11 29 23 9 1-2 0 124.1 139 78 63 36 108 26 4 19 .280 11 6 0 7 14
24 Prieto, Cheyenne 3.57 10-5 26 13 7 2-2 2 88.1 77 55 45 45 39 10 0 14 .233 6 5 0 3 6
17 Wilson, Maddy 5.76 4-1 15 3 2 1-0 1 41.1 55 38 34 19 21 13 2 7 .316 4 3 0 2 2
Totals 3.57 34-22 94 56 27 7 3 364.1 392 231 186 122 231 76 10 49 .271 27 19 0 18 34
Opponents 5.24 22-34 96 56 26 4 2 359.1 479 333 269 140 224 102 26 49 .316 34 45 0 15 21



2023 Metropolitan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Robb, Shelby 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hartvigsen, Miah 333 328 2 3 .991 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bower, Genevieve 59 50 8 1 .983 0 9 2 .818 1 0
9 Geist, Jaiden 209 194 10 5 .976 1 31 3 .912 6 0
1 Bueno, Adriana 167 88 75 4 .976 15 0 0 — 0 0
20 Maney, Katie 109 103 3 3 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Grammerstorf, Kami 95 89 3 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leins, Trish 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DiFabio, Hannah 197 80 106 11 .944 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Boring, Alexia 54 47 4 3 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wilson, Maddy 13 1 11 1 .923 1 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Prieto, Cheyenne 25 2 21 2 .920 1 9 2 .818 0 0
19 Arellano, Aaliyah 162 49 99 14 .914 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burt, Audrey 32 3 26 3 .906 0 22 0 1.000 0 0
15 Medhus, Jenna 36 7 22 7 .806 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Totals 1544 1093 390 61 .960 53 80 10 .889 7 0
Opponents 1526 1078 378 70 .954 49 194 28 .874 8 0


